09-18-2000



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	08-18-2000
11.5	Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ront Dt. #57

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and 1014580	e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Keybank National Association	Name: Ranpack Corp.	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7990 Auburn Road	
Corporation-State	City: Painesville State OH ZIP: 44077	
x Other National Banking Association	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association	
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	x Corporation-State Ohio	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other:	
x Other: Release of Security Interest and Quitclaim	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached  Yes for	
Reconveyance	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: 10/21/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X to	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,624,807; 1,890.523	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:	
Name: Mary Lu Sanders-Zinser	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_65	
Internal Address: Gallop, Johnson & Neuman, L.C.	x Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 101 South Hanley, Suite 1600		
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

09/15/2000 DHBUYEH 00000289 1624807

Mary Lu Sanders-Zinser

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:481 V02 FC644R \PCDOCS\S1.01\4156675\I 40.00 BP 25.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0509



## IASE OF SECUPITY INTEREST AND QUITCLAIM

03-31-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

## TRADEMARKS

1999

THIS AGREEMENT, by and between KEYBANK NATIONAL AS SOCIATION: a national banking association having an address at 127 Public Square, Cleveland Ohio 44114 (hereinafter "KeyBank") and RANPAK CORP., an Ohio corporation having a place a business at 7990 Auburn Road, Painesville, Ohio 44077 (hereinafter "Ranpak"), shall be effective the 21<sup>st</sup> day of October, 1998.

WHEREAS. KeyBank and Ranpak entered into a security agreement in which certain trademarks of Ranpak, listed on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks"), became subject to a security interest set forth in a Security Agreement dated August 20, 1996 and recorded at Reel 1498. Frame 0326 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Ranpak has requested, and KeyBank has agreed, that KeyBank release its security interest in certain property to be sold by Ranpak; and

WHEREAS, KeyBank hereby releases KeyBank's security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt thereof being hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. KeyBank hereby releases its security interest in and to the Trademarks.
- 2. To the extent any residual claims, ownership or interests remain with KeyBank in the Trademarks, KeyBank hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, to Ranpak.
- 3. The release of security interest set forth in this agreement shall not be construed to waive or in any matter affect or invalidate the Security Agreement dated August 20, 1996 with respect to any intellectual property described therein, other than the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KeyBank, by its duly authorized representative, hereby signs this Agreement as of the date and year first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

04/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000148 1624807

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP

"KeyBank"

By:

) SS:

Its: Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day of October, 1998, by Thomas Berry, Vice President of KeyBank, N.A., a national banking association, on behalf of the

KEVIN M. JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuy. Cty. My Comm. Exp. 4/2/02

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0510

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **UNITED STATES REGISTERED MARKS**

Registration No.	Mark
1,624,807	SIZZLEPAK®
1,890,523	SIZZLE-PAK®

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/18/2000 REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0511